DESCRIPTION
The Series XRG70 has been specifically developed for high perfor-
mance compact X-ray applications. The combination of surface mount,
superior high voltage stress control and packaging techniques ensures
a compact but highly reliable product. The Series XRG70 is from the
grounded filament range of products designed for grounded cathode
applications. The filament is automatically controlled by the integral
beam loop-control and the power stage utilises a current fed resonant

accordingly.  An M5 earth terminal is provided which shall be connected
to a safety earth at all times when the unit is operational.
Ordering Information:
Model number: XRG70-603*
*Please add the required suffix to the model number:
P or N High voltage output polarity.
(Normally positive for grounded filaments).
F Specifies if the internal filament is required.
X Extends the High voltage cable (to give compatibility
with other products  eg MH60, and a greater range
of  X-ray tubes).
C RS232 Computer control, (Hardwired and Fibre Optic).
U USB and Ethernet.
Examples:
XRG70-603N Negative output.
XRG70-603PFC Positive with filament and RS232.
XRG70-603PFXC Positive with filament, extended cable and RS232.
Mechanical:
XRG70-603PF 127mm Wide, 72.9mm High, 203mm Deep
XRG70-603PFX 127mm Wide, 72.9mm High, 228mm Deep
XRG70-603PFXC 140mm Wide, 72.9mm High, 228mm Deep
Weight: 3kg
These component power supplies meet the requirements of EC
Directive 73/23/EEC (LVD)